Resolution- SOC & Appendices approval

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department has pursued accreditation status through Commission on Fire Accreditation International.

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department has performed a risk analysis study including Fire, EMS, Rescue, Hazardous Materials, Natural Disasters incidents and Population.

WHEREAS, this Risk Analysis study is required as part of Commission of Fire Accreditation International process.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the attached Standard of Coverage document and associated Appendices' (A-I) and (J) as developed by the La Crosse Fire Department in conjunction with the Commission on Fire Accreditation International.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and other City officials are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.